TERMPLAN, INC., A ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT QF
Corporation,
) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Plaintiff,

VS.

ROBBIE BUTTS, Y
) P58 2
Defendant. CASE NO. 88671412

ORDER

Plaintiff and Defendant having filed a joint.motion
requesting that the funds withheld under the garnishment in
the above cause be turned over to Leslie H. Stuart, Trustee
in Chapter XIII, Mobile, Alabama and all proceedings had
before me and there being no objection to said motion;

Tt is therefore, ORDERED, ADJUDGED, and DECREED that the
funds withheld under' the garnishment in this court be paid
over to Leslie H. Stuart, Trustee in Chapter XIII in Mcbile,

Alabama.
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TERMPLAN, INC. ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
A Corporation,
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Plaintiff,

VS.

ROBBIE BUTTS,

S it

Defendant.

_o /.
case wo. B0

Comes now the Plaintiff, Termplan, Inc., Plaintiff and
Robbie Butts, Defendant, bv and through their attorneys and
move this Honorable Court to turn over the funds held under
the garnishment issued against the Defendant's wages at
Monsanto Chemical Company to Leslie H. Stuart, Trustee in
Bankruptey, and show to this court that the Defendant, Robbie
Butts, has pending in the Federal District Court of the
Southern  District of Alabama a petition under Chapter XIIIX
of the National Bankruptcy Act and that the funds in this
Honorable Court should be paid over to the Trustee in Bank-
rﬁptcy_ : . _

WHEREFORE THE PREMISES CONSIDERED, Plaintiff and Defen-—
dant pray that the funds in this Honorable Court be forwarded
by this Court and paid over to Leslie E. Stuart, Trustee in

Chapter XIII, Mobile, Alabama.

It

[

APR 9 9N

CIRCULE

EUNICE B. BLACKMON Gzac




AFFIDAVIT FOR GARNISHMENT
CN JUDGMENT

CCLAW 12— 2M ™~ 9 &7

THE STATE OF ALABAMA} CIRCUIT COURT

BIOBIKE COUNTY
BALDWIN

Notary Publ:s.c Alabama State at Large

Personally appeared before me, 4
and State aforesaid ......vonen BELLOEE & REIA .o

who being duly sworn, on oath says, that on the .. ¥Zth... day of December. ey, 1989

'in the C1rcu1t Court of Mobile County, in Case No 8588 . The Plamnff

TERMPLANENCORPORATEDaCOIPOIatwn

recovered a judgment against ....RQEbie B. Butls

. the Defendant whose address

"c/o Ball & Ball, attys
is ...C/o Monsanto Chemicals, Pensacola, Florida  lst Naulonal Bank Bldg.
"Montgomery, Alabama

for the sum of $1814-40

Dollars, besides costs of suit; that said judgment remains wholly unsatisfied and in full force and effect;

that.........Monsanto. Chemicals  COMPEAILT .. i s st et e

whose address is ... .C/© Ball & Ball LB O S
20278, Lawrence

First National Bank Bldg., Montgomery, Alabama =~

is supposed to be indebted to or have effects of the said ... Robbie B, Bukts .

in .......their . possession or under ... the‘lr

control, and that he believes process of Garnishment against the said ...Robbie B. Butts

1s necessary to obtain satisfaction of sald Judgment.

T S et R
&~
Sworn to and subscribed this....28th..........

day of ......January.......... AD., 1970...
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AFFIDAVIT FOR GARNISHMENT
ON JUDGMENT

Filed in Office,

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

CLERK
REGISTER
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AFFIDAVIT FOR GARNISHMENT
ON JUDGMENT

CCLAW 12—2M — 9 &7

THE STATE OF ALABAMA} CIRCUIT COURT

MOEHE.COUNTY
Baldwin

a Notary Publ:.c D;CLatbama State at Large

Personally appeared before me, i Court in and for Mobile County

and State aforesaid ... PEELOFEE -8 RBAGL v vvve v er et s e e sr et s ittt e st s s st o s e et s
who being duly sworn, on oath says, that on the i2.B8th. day of ....December .............., 1969
in the Circuit Court of Mobile County, in Case No. .8388. ... .......... The Plaintiff ... ....comumnnn..

LJTermplan,  Incorporaked, . 2. COrnorabion o e,

recovered 2 JUAZMENt BEAIMSE ..ot et e e e e e e s s e
e THATILE R BIEES. oot et oot e e e et e e

. the Defendant, whose address
is .g/o. .Rur.al.. Electric.Association). Robertsdale, . .BLlabama . .oooo oo

for the sum of $3.83.4 40...

Dollars, besides costs of suit; that said judgment remains wholly unsatisfied and in full force and effect;

that ....Rural Electric Association, Robertsdale, Alabama. ... .. oo

whose address is -........--Rober-tsdale-lf---Ala-bama......

is supposed to be indebted to or have effects of the said e WEYRE R BUEES i

IR i e v e meen cene e e ee s et e e POSSESSION OF UNAET v S v s et e e

control, and that he believes process of Garnishment against the said ..o,

is necessary to obtain satisfaction of said } gment. jﬁ i/%

Sworn to and subscribed this....21lsk ...

day of ... JANVEY........cococcen A Dsy 19 .70

2 e
[ ez
e
Aotary Public ez




CIRCUIT COURT

" AFFIDAVIT FOR GARNISHMENT
ON JUDGMENT ‘
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AFFIDAVIT FOR GARNISHMENT
ON JUDGMENT

CCLAW 12=2M— 9 &7

THE STATE OF ALABAMA} CIRCUIT COURT

MEBIEE COUNTY
BALDWIN

Notary Public, Alabama State at Large )
Personally appeared before me, ftehodnchandeunthe Chatkodebeciren TS ooyl

and State aforesaid .............. . 8K O S REI G e e e

who being duly sworn, on oath says, chat on the HJ7 day of ........December ey 19 8

in the Circuit Court of Mob11e County, in Case No 8588 e The Platnuiff o

-~ Termplan yEncorporabed, a- CorPeraTLON
recovered a judgment against ... RONaLG Fur BUEES oo i e

. the Defendant, whose address

s c/o Woodhaven Dairies, Robertsdale, Alabawa

for the sum of $1-814-4O e e e e e e et e e e e e et e et e er et e et et e et e e et e et e et ettt et e e e

Dollars, besides costs of suir; that said judgment remains wholly unsarisfied and in full force and effect;

13 I 1 PN Cts oV 0 F TN A s e e =T ST OOV

whose address is RObertSdalez LA LEbAmE

is supposed to be indebted to or have effects of the said .....Renatd F. Butks .

in o AES. ... poSSession or under ... 2SS

control, and that he believes process of Gamishment against the said ...

LoRonald Fe BULES

Sworn to and subscribed this ... 21gk . vvriinn

A

Not#fy Public ek
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ON JUDGMENT
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AFFIDAVIT FOR GARNISHMENT
ON JUDGMENT

CCLAW 12— 2M~ 9 &7

THE STATE OF ALABAMA} CIRCUIT COURT

MOBEEE COUNTY
BALDWIN

Notary Publ:.c Alabama Star.e at Large

Personally appeared before me,

and State aforesaid v PEE O F Bt B ial oo oo vttt ettt et et et e e e e et e et et e e
who being duly sworn, on oath says, that on the !7@ day of .......December - ey 19580
in the Circuit Court of Mobile County, in Case No. ........ .. @588 - «vowe. The Plaintiff oo,

Termplan, Ingorporated, 3. COrpPOrabion. . ...,
recovered a judgment against ... RObDie Ba BULLS. ...,

. the Defendant, whose address
is .8/0. Monsanto. Chemicals. ., . Pensacola). Florida..

for the sum of $1814.4D

Collars, besides costs of suit; that said judgment remains wholly unsatisfied and in full force and effect;

that ... Monsante Chemicals . .

whose address is....Bengacela, FloriGa ..

is supposed to be indebted to or have effects of the said ... .Robbie. B BUEES. oo

in L ARS i POSSESSION OF UNAET o A ES e

control, and that he believes process of Garnishment against the sald ..o

15 necessary to obtain satisfaction of said ]f(»gment {

]
k

Sworn to and subscribed this... . .2L8E . ...

day of January A.D., 1970

ﬂotary £ bl:Lc Q@gc
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NOTICE OF GARNISHMENT MOGRE PRINTING COMPANY - EAY MINETTE, ALA.

STATE :OF ALABAMA

Baldwin County

TO - WAYNE R, BUITS B ' . Defendant........:

.............................................................................................................

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that a Writ of Garnishment has been issued in the case of..

TERMPLAN INC., A CORP, Plaintiff

A
Clerk of the Circuit Court.
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TAYLOR WILKINS, SHERIFF OF m>w0(< .4
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FOR SERVING =2 PROCESSIES) AND
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TERMPLAN, INC., A CORP,

Plaintiff.....
Defendant.....

VS,
BUTTS
" Perloff & Relid

“WAYNE R.

P .
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NOTICE OF GARNISHMENT ' MOORE PRINTING COMPANTY -~ BAY MINERTE, ALA.

STATE OF ALABAMA

Baldwin County

TO .. ROBBIE B, BUTTS E Defendant........ :

.............................................................................................................

YOU ARFE HEREBY NOTIFIED that a2 Writ of Garnishment has been issued in the case of..

I '
i JERMPLAN, INC., & CORP: s eoooeeomssssssss e sossessmssssmsesessresson Plaintiff..........
versus ...ROBBIE B. BUTIS OO Defendant.......... ,
" pow pending in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, Law Side, in which ....... reveerersereneseseemnee

_MONSANTQ CHEMICALS,. Pansacela,. Fla..efo.Ball. &.Ball .. M enszonery . A8 e,
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Garnishment on . Judgment

STA TE OF ALABAMA CIRCUIT COURT., BALDWIN COUNTY
Baldwin County —  § et tssrssens TERM, 19........

To any Sheriff of the State of Alabama, Greeting:

WHEREAS, at a regular..cveceeecccrenneen. Terrn, 10y of the Circuit Court of Baldwin
County, to-wit: On the ........ 17th ... day of .D8C . e , 19..69., being a recular day of
said termn, oo DEEEPLAD INCL, 8 COXDL e
recovered judgment against ........... R onbleB,Butts .....................................................................................
for the sum of Li814.40 S — O —— Dollars, and cost of suit,
and affidavit having been ‘made by ... ? erloff&Reld ..........

that process of gamishment is believed to be necessary to obtain satisfaction of such Judgment, and that

the following named persons or corporations, vis:

............................................................................................................................................................................

................................................................................ R o N - S

has or is believed to have in ......... TES . possession, or under 1ts ..................... control money
oy effects belonging to said defendant ...RoRbig. B Bubia....... or that ... E U is, or
is believed to be indebted to said defendant ..........ceeee... or to be liable to them, or to one of them on a

contraét for the delivery of personal property, cr on a contract for the payment of money which may ke

discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal property.
You Are Therefore Hereby Coramanded to Summon .......... Monsanto Chemicals, Pensacola

cfe Ball & Ball, Attys, Fizst.Naniomal.Bank.Brilding,. Momtgomery,. ALe . ...

the service of the garnishment, or at the making ..... 555, ... answer, or at any time intervening the time of
serving the garnishment, and making the answer ...o5....... WRS eeerecrreesinrnenes indebted to said defendant

and whether ............... 8, will not be indebted in future to said defendant

................................ by a contract then existing, and whether by a contract then existing .............>5.......

.is, or are, liable to said defendants for the delivery of personal property, or for the payment of money

which may be discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal propez-

ty, and whether .25 has not in .........: ZES . possession or under ...B.L1ES .. ...

control money or effects belonging to the defendant ......... R ObblEB"BUtts ........................................

Herein fail not, and have you then and there this Writ.

Clerk.
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Garnishment on Judgment

STATE OF ALABAMA CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY
- Baldwin County ............................................................ TERM, 19........

To any Sheriff of the State of Alabama, Greeting:

WHEREAS, at a regular. ineeeennen. Term, 19, , of the Circuit Cou.rt of Baldwin

County, to~wit: On the .............. 1 7tb‘ day of ....... December . . |9.6..?...., being a regular day of
said term, ... T8TEPIAN TNC., @ COD. s e
recovered judgment against .. H2Y0e Re BULLS e

.................................................................................................................................................................................

.................................................................................................................................................................................

for the sum of ..0ne Thousand Eight Hundred Fourteen 2nd 40/100 Dollars, and cost of suit,

and affidavit having be'.én made by Perl@ﬁf&ﬁﬁk@ ...........

that process of gamishrr;fent is believed to be necessary to obtain satisfaction of such Judgment, and that

the following named persons or corporations, vis:

oRural Electric ASSOCiatian, RoRerEBRa e e e eeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeesesee e erees e s s e ee ek s s
has or is believed to have in ....... IEs.4Ls..... possession, or under ............ 3 - N control money
or effects belonging to said defendant Wayne. R..Butts. ... or that ... e is, or
is believed to be indebted to said defendant ..oooveeeennnnn. or to be liable to them, or to one of them on a

contract for the delivery of personal property, or on a contract for the payment of money which may be
discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is pavable in personal property.

You Are Therefore Hereby Commanded to Summon {uralElectrz.c.é‘zssocn_atlon, Robertsdale

to file an answer in duplicate to the Circuit Court for Baldwin County. at the Court House thereof,

in the city of Bay Minette, within 30 days Fromt e ettt e st s e s es et e nee ey
the service of the garnishment, or at the making e EES  answer, or at any time intervening the time of
serving the garnishment, and making the answer Wi WRS eereveerarescnnnans indebted to said defendant
.................................... and whether ..o 28, will not be indebted in future to said defendant
................................ by a contract then existing, and whether by a contract then existing ....cveveveeesceneen.

is, or are, liable to said defendants for the delivery of personal property, or for the payment of money

which may be discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal proper-
ty, and whether v i, has not in ...ZES . possession or under ....... LTS o
control money or effects belonging to the defendant ..Ha¥yne R. Butts o,

Herein fail not, and have you then and there this Writ.

Witness, ALICE J. DUCK. Clek of said Court, this.........215}..... day of ... January.., A D. 19.79,
Issued .oivreeeerecercceveeraneas day of e, A. D, 19.....
ATTEST:
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NOTICE OF GARNISEMENT MOORE PRINTING COMPANTY - BAY MINETTE, ALA.

STATE OF ALABAMA

Baldwin County

U)oy M i R my/f--3-- < e aer E EE T T R L R R A bbbl

...... ﬂ.ﬁ@@m;...];:..N.Q.»..:..é...QQ.RJ.—’.:.........................-.... bR nKtnsreRSEAATEReRETeTREE ST aaTaRANenterneaay Eaintiff..........,
versus L RONALD, F. BUTTIS .eeeeerearrrersecsasssss seessesamssrassnssmes st assssatasnsnessssssanssansanseny Defendant.......... .
now pending in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, Law Side, in which woonnroneniernrienneee

Woodhaven Dairies, Robertsdale
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Garnishment on Judgment

STATE OF ALABAMA _ | - “CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY
Baldwin County a bt e e et n s TERM, 19........

To any Sheriff of the State of Alabama, Greeting:

WHEREAS, at a regular....ccooceeercccerenens Term, 19, of the Circuit Court of Baldwin
County, to-wit: On the ...... i7eh day of .. 28Ce e, , 19.89 . being a regular day of
caid term coomros TERMELAN. ING 0. A GORE n.o oo oottt see s

) recovered judgment against ....... ROMALD Fo BUTTS oo reeerrsessssssssemssssssasess s sssssnnssssssasassessnssssseses
for the sum of ..31814&.40....... eteeesaeraaan ............................... Dollars, and cost of suit,
ar;d affidavit having been ‘made by ....?ﬁ.?:l@f.f...&..ﬁ%id..._; ................................................................ ER—

that process of gamishmex}# is believed to be necessary to obtain satisfaction of such Judgment, and that

the following named persons or corporations, -vis:

e HOODEAVEI, DATRIES ..o e e e seere s e er et e
has or is believed to have in e XES possession, or under OO v S control money
‘or. effects belonging to said defendant ..o or that ... Xf . is, or
is believed to be indebted to said defendant ....ovveeivecnneee. or to be liable to them, or to one of them on a

" contract for the delivery of personal property, or on 2 contract for the payment of money which may be

discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal property.

................................................................................................................................................................................
..................................................................................................................................................................................

..................................................................................................................................................................................

to file an answer in duplicate to the Circuit Court for Baldwin County, at the Court House thereof,
in the city of Bay Minette, within 30 days From . miirnrrercre st ener s sia e ssreere e s e see st s ses s res e
the service of the garnishment, or at the making ..... LES . answer, or at any time intervening the time of
serving the garnishment, and making the answer ....... Dlreress WAS cereeeeerreiinns indebted to said defendant
and whether ......... R SR will not be indebted in future to said defendant

................................ by a contract then existing, and whether by a contract then existing ......if...........

is, or are, liable to said defendants for the delivery of personal property, or for the payment of money

which may be discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal proper-

ty, and whether ........ =S S has not in e BES possession or under ............. 1ES .
control money or effects belonging to the defendant .....RO0ELA. Ko BUBES e,

Herein fail not, and have you then and there this Writ.
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LESLIE H. STTART
TRUSTEE AND SUPERVISOR FOR REFEREES IN SANKRUPTCY
211 SAINT MICHAEL STREET

MOBILE, ALABAMA

TELEPHONE 438-4615 . POST OFFICE BOX 1884
April 20, 1971 36601

VoS e, s

Mrs. Eunice B. Blackmon

as Clerk Circuit Court
Baldwin County

Bay Minette, Alabama 36507 -

Re: Robbie {(nmn) Butts, Case #29,572
Chapter XIII of Bankruptcy

Dear Mrs. Blackmon:

I am in receipt of your check #5742 in the amount of $181.82
with notation "as per order #8588%, Termplan, Inc., vs. Robbie
Butts, less court costs".

I would appreciate more information regarding this check as I
cannot reconcile it with any of my records.

Yours wvery truly,

#

o : ;
@24 TN ,gxgz : ?

LESLIE H. S
Trustee and Supervisor
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AW OFFICES OF
HOWELL,JOHNSTON,LANGFORD & FINKBOHNER

NINTH FLOOR, E. A. ROBERTS BUILDING
PO .BOX 1€42

MOBILE, ALABAMA

36&C0I
THOMAS O.=OWELL,WR, AREA CODE 20%

THOMAS A, JORNSTON, I TELEPHONE A32-2677
FRYEN o LANGFORD

CEORGE W, FINKBO=NIR,JR.

JOHRN L.LAWLER

February 25, 1971

Mrs. Funice B, Blackmon
Circuit Clerk

Baldwin County Courthouse
Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Termplan Inc., vs. Robbie BRutts
Circuit Court Case No. 8067 1/2

Dear Mrs. RBlackmon:

Enclosed is a copy of our letter of January 27, 1971
directed to your office with reference toc the carnlshment
in the above along with a copy of Monsantc Chemical Company’s
letter and a copy of a receipt signed by Mrs. Duck acknowledging
of $280.82 on the garnishment in the above. In vour note on
the bottom of my letter, vou indicated that $231.42 was paid
to you by Radecliff Materials. I was aware of this and also
aware that after deducting the costs, the balance of that
money was sent to Mr. Stuart. My guesticn is what hapvened
to the $280.82 that was paid in under the garnishment by Mon~
santo Chemical Company? Is that monev still in vour court
account? Was it sent to Mr. Stuart?

Awaiting vour advice.
Very t/hiv vours,
HOW’ELL, JOY-P\TS'?ON, LANGFORD & FINKBOHNER
Johﬁ?f awl;§%®
JLL /o _'f

EnCl - r.. /
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C O M PANY

P.O.Box 1507
Pensacels, Florida 325¢2
Phone:(904) 968-631

Mr. Jomm L. Lawler
- Attorney at Law
P. 0. Box 1543
Mobile, Algbama
Re: Mrs. Robbie Bubts

Dear Mr. Levier:

In answer o your inguiry of February 15, 1971, please nose the
attacned copies of tThe court order steying the garanishment against
Monsanto and the receipt signed by Mrs. Alice J. Duck, Jlerk of
the Baldwin County Circult Cowrt, showing that a payment of
$280.82 was received from this office.

We nave considered the case =5 beling closed since thet time. IF
we can be of further assistance, please let us know.

Sincerely,

REV:inm
- Attachments (2)

kionsanto

TEXTILES DIVISION
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TEXTILES DIVISION

P. 0. Box 1507
Pensacols, Florida 32502
Phone: 1904 568-831

March &, 1970

Circult Court for Baldwin County
County Court House
Bey Minette, Alsbama

Attention: Miss Alice J. Duck, Clerk szﬁl{i T ﬁéf{?ﬁﬁiéz,f

Deax Miss Duck:

In answer te the writ of garnishment against Robbie B. Butts
by Termplan, Inc., Monsanto is holding three payroll checis in
the total net amount of 3164.3C.

Please inform me as soon as possible how To make legal
digtbribution of these monies.

Very truly your

w.N.Jmﬁa

»

MAR S 1970 Suptoye Relations
ALIGE . BEBR &%
WMBjT :im
%D%fﬁL N A1l moneys paid in the above garnishment should be mailed

to Alice J. Yuck, Clerk, Bay Minette, Alabama, until the
full amount of the judgment and cost is paid as per encles~
ed cost bill.

Signed

e tmecns by p

Monsanto Monsanto
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